## AN ORDINANCE AMENDING SECTION 2.52 OF THE URBANA CITY CODE

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF URBANA, ILLINOIS, that:

Section 1. The present Section 2.52 of the Urbana City Code be amended to read as follows:

Sec. 2.52. Composition; terms of members.

The plan commission created by the preceding section shall consist of the Mayor, the President of the Board of Local Improvements, the Commissioner of Public Works, the Chairman of the Zoning Board of Appeals and four other members residing within the municipality and no more than two members who shall live within the territory contiguous to the municipality and not more than one and one-half (1 1/2) miles beyond the corporate limits of the City and not included within any other municipality, appointed by the Mayor with approval of the City Council.

Section 2. This amendatory ordinance shall take effect immediately upon its passage by the City Council and approval by the Mayor.

This Ordinance is hereby passed by the affirmative vote, the "ayes" and "nays" being called, of a majority of the members of the Council of the City of Urbana, Illinois, at a regular meeting of said Council on the 15th day of May, 1972.

PASSED by the City Council this 15th day of May, 1972.

Duane Eckerty, City/Clerk

APPROVED by the Mayor this 16th day of May, 1972.

Charles M. Zipprodt, Mayor